ERNGINEERING

July 2, 2018

Mr. Chad Weyenberg, P.E.
Project Manager

City of Appleton DPW

100 North Appleton Street
Apptleton, W1 54911-4799

Subject: Amendment No. 4 to Oneida Street Bridge Over Jones Park Agreement
Proposal for Project Scope Changes

Dear Mr. Weyenberg:

Patrick Engineering Inc. {Patrick) is pleased to submit this proposal to the City of Appleton {City) for the
additional engineering required to design a wider stair structure along the west side of Oneida Street; and
to design a new retaining wall (extension of RW32} for the Jones Park stage construction. This proposal is
submitted in accordance with the City’s request, and is based on meetings and conversations held between
the City and Patrick.

In January of 2018, final plans, specifications, and bid documents were prepared for the Oneida Street
Bridge Replacement over Jones Park. Two sets of stair structures and Retaining Wall RW 32 were included
in the plans. The stairs were designed with a clear width of 5 feet for each stair structure. The scope of
services for Amendment No. 3 included removal of the east stair structure and pedestrian ramp;
modifications to the west stair structure due to the removal of the pedestrian ramp; and no change to
RW32. The width of stair structure remained the same at 5 feet clear.

After further review and discussions, the City has determined that a single stair structure with a clear width
of 7 feet is preferred, In Jones Park, a stage will be constructed near the west side of Retaining Wall RW32.
Construction of the stage will require a new retaining wall, an extension of RW32, to accommodate the
stage and adjacent grading. The new retaining wall/extension will be a cast-in-place type wall due to the
close proximity of the stage. Railing will be added between RW32 and the corner of the Stage.

Patrick will survey the stage area after construction to obtain accurate as-built information of the stage and
adjacent grading area. Patrick will perform additional engineering services to modify the design of the stair
structure along the west side of Oneida Street which may include geometric changes to accommodate the
wider stairs; and to modify the design of RW32 to include the extension.

Patrick will complete the design modifications and update the plans and specifications for; stair structure
for a Jump sum fee of $7,440 and retaining wall for a lump sum fee of $10,120; for a total lump sum fee of
$17,560. Thank you for this opportunity to provide additional engineering services to the City. If you would
like to discuss this proposal in further detail, please feel free to contact me at {920) 321-2350.

Sincerely,

PATRICK ENGINEERING INC.

Lot Sl

Rowland Hoslet, PE
Director of Engineering Services

Oneida Street Bridge Amendment No. 4 Scope of Services 7.2.18.dec




‘paiinbal se suoisiacld [eoads pue sagiuenb pue sBuipug| pasiasl yum siels Japim Jo) Buielap
pue ubisep 'sebueyo opwosl pesiaal s|qissod Jof sucneUluIalep pue ubisap ‘BdA) UoilepUNO) JO SUCHEJPOW/SUOTEUILLISISP Sapnoul ubiSap/SUoIEaIpowW 8INjoruls di

‘paiinbal se suaisiaold jeioads pue saijuenb pue jlem jieu j1os Jo YIBua] o1 suoResipow aqissod yum |[Bm fleu
108 Zeand besodoud 0] Uol2aUUOD jlem MaU Joj Buljieiep pue ubisep James Algjiues Bunsixe Jaao adA Bunjooy Jo) suoieuiuualsp pue ubisep ‘ubisep edA; bunooy peald

‘a(id "Ueys paljup 10) SUONEUILLISIBP 4iem [IeU |los 0] Juase(pe pue abE)s Jeau 10M 10] suolEUIuLSIaR AlIgRIoNIISUOD sapnjoul ubisap (UOISUSIXS Z8 AMY) (lem Buluielal

J‘_c

ng ¥

BlS .

DO'0EL LS 9l __oo.ommm 8 00°0€9% g 00 0PES 4 HlBMaDIS 3B SSUOT i0) Juswidojsaad cm_n_ { UCHBUIPIGOD
00 0Py 28 pate] __oo.oom.ww 1A 00°009°2% ve 00" 0v3% g N0°0ves 4 abe}g weg ssuor 12 |leps Buleiey meN
00°056% 0F 00°056% o} uolonilsuos) obelg Jeyy - Buissaoold Bleqr 3 Aemng plai4
00°0F1' L% 9 00'099°2% 8c 00°009'cS i74 00°0P8% 8 00°0FES Z (42210 1904 /) SUDIRILIPOW 2IMONNS ;Ew
sedImes :mmmmo
slejioqg mw._:ox sigljog SINOH siefjog SINoH siejlog _ SINoH sie|loq SInoY | gl -
Jo0e 19911Q 2301 00°56% 00°0%18 .o.o.m.orm_, = . ..oo.c.m_& _ afiepn Aunoy Bay
ysal Qvo /lofening JeauBugy m‘_auabm JsauiBug peidiy. Jafruep josloig co_.umo._tmwmu _

whpng 1oefoag

¥ "ON JUswpuswy
spusisAosdul] Yied SoUoP JOAD abipug 19008 BRISUD
saaiadeg BullssulBug [BUDISSDI0I,] 8DIACI O] jesodoud




